TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: JUDGMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R&D PROMOTIONS, INC.		09/23/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAM EADIE
Street Address:	1420 SUNNINGDALE LANE
City:	ORMOND BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32174
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039826	MISS NUDE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (386)492-6443

 Phone:
 386 492 6443

 Email:
 ssp0607@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM EADIE

Address Line 1: 1420 SUNNINGDALE LANE

Address Line 4: ORMOND BEACH, FLORIDA 32174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM EADIE
Signature:	/WILLIAM EADIE/
Date:	09/23/2011

Total Attachments: 11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0425 **TOP \$40.00 3039826**

source=SC35311092115190#page1.tif source=SC35311092115190#page2.tif source=SC35311092115190#page3.tif source=SC35311092115190#page4.tif source=SC35311092115190#page5.tif source=SC35311092115190#page6.tif source=SC35311092115190#page7.tif source=SC35311092115190#page8.tif source=SC35311092115190#page9.tif source=SC35311092115190#page10.tif source=SC35311092115190#page11.tif



Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Sat Sep 10 04:35:46 EDT 2011

N. W. Color SEARCHOO 70770 FIRST DOL 100 Logout

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Start List At: OR

to record:

Record 3 out of 3

TARK Status

ASSIGN STATE

TOR

Jump

TTAR Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet

Browser to return to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

MISS NUDE INTERNATIONAL

Goods and Services

IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: entertainment services in the nature of promoting and conducting beauty

pageants. FIRST USE: 19910600. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19910600

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number 75079154

Filing Date

March 27, 1996

Current Filing

Basis

1A

Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

November 19, 1996

Registration

Number

2037202

Registration

Date

February 11, 1997

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Huggy Bear Productions, Inc. CORPORATION NEW YORK 5923 South Street, Suite 1

P.O. Box 158 Auburn NEW YORK 13021

(LAST LISTED OWNER) R&D PROMOTIONS, INC. CORPORATION FLORIDA 1005 MABETTE STREET

KISSIMMEE FLORIDA 34741

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

Record

THOMAS T. AQUILLA

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "NUDE INTERNATIONAL" APART FROM

THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20070416.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20070416

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

SKAPCHOG

[HOME | SITE INDEX] SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

I#: 2005125643 BK: 14223 PG: 1429, 04/05/2005 at 03:28 PM, RECORDING 2 BURKE, CLERK OF COURT PINELLAS COUNTY, FL BY DEPUTY CLERK: CLKPR07

KEN

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

BRIAN BELL.

Plaintiff,

UCN: 522004CA007512XXCICI

REF NO:: 04-7512-CI-11

VS.

R&D PROMOTIONS, INC., a Plorida corporation and GRACINDA B. CARDOSO,

Defendants.

FINAL JUDGMENT ON DEFAULT

THIS CAUSE coming on to be heard upon Plaintiff's Motion for Enforcement of Settlement Agreement and Entry of Judgment on Default and this Court having examined the pleadings and affidavits in this cause and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, and the Court finds in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendants, and finds that the Plaintiff is entitled to recovery of damages and prejudgment interest, together with attorney's fees and court costs, and that a reasonable number of hours expended by the Plaintiff's attorneys in enforcement of stipulation and application for judgment under the Settlement Agreement is 2.0 hours and that a reasonable hourly rate for Plaintiff's attorneys is \$200.00 per hour for Ronald W. Gregory, II, and that, therefore, a reasonable attorney's fee for Plaintiff's attorneys herein is \$400.00; it is thereupon

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED, as follows:

That Plaintiff, BRIAN BELL, whose address is 696 First Avenue North, Suite 400,
 St. Petersburg, FL 33701, shall recover of and from Defendants, R&D PROMOTIONS,
 INC. and GRACINDA B. CARDOSO, the following sums:

Principal Indebtedness under Settlement Agreement Interest January 7, through March 23, 2005 (75 Days at 18% under Settlement Agreement) Attorney's Fees \$ 24,485.34

905.62 400.00

TOTAL

\$ 25,790.96

all of which sums shall bear interest at the rate of 7% per annum until the judgment is paid, as the rate set by the Florida Comptroller pursuant to § 55.03, FOR ALL OF WHICH SUMS LET EXECUTION ISSUE.

- 2. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the judgment debtor(s) shall complete under oath Florida Rule of Civil Procedure Form 1.977 (Fact Information Sheet), including all required attachments, and serve it on the judgment creditor's attorney, or the judgment creditor if the judgment creditor is not represented by an attorney, within 45 days from the date Plaintiff serves the Fact Information Sheet, unless the final judgment is satisfied or post-judgment discovery is stayed.
- 3. Jurisdiction of this case is retained to enter further orders that are proper to compel the judgment debtor(s) to complete form 1.977, including all required attachments, and serve it on the judgment creditor's attorney or the judgment creditor if the judgment creditor is not represented by an attorney.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers, at St. Patersburg, Pinellas County

Florida, this L day of

[[] [] []

The Honorable Walf Hogan Judge of the Circuit Court Pinellas County, florida

Copies Furnished To:

Ronald W. Gregory, II, Esq. Attorney for Plaintiff P. O. Box 1954 St. Petersburg, FL 33731-1954

R&D FROMOTIONS, INC. c/o Gracinda B. Cardoso 1005 Mabbette Street, Kissimmer, FL 34741-5159 Defendant/Judgment Debtor Brian Beil 696 First Avenue North, Suite 400 St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Plaintiff/Judgment Creditor

GRACINDA B. CARDOSO 1005 Manbette Street, Kissimmee, FL 34741-5159 Defendant/ Judgment Debtor

2

OF FLANCE.

ASSIGNMENT OF FINAL JUDGMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF FINAL JUDGMENT (hereinafter "Assignment") is made on this 22 day of 16845. 2011, by and between BRIAN BELL (hereinafter "Assignor") and William A. Eadie (hereinafter "Assignee").

PREAMBLE

WHEREAS, the Assigner is the owner of the Final Judgment in the case of Brian Bell v. R&D Promotions, Inc., a Florida Corporation, and Gracinda Cardoso, Case Number 04-7512-Cl-11 (hereinafter "Final Judgment"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee has agreed to provide valuable consideration to Assignor in exchange for the assignment of the Final Judgment; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires by this Assignment to allow the Assignee to pursue all rights and remedies under the Final Judgment to seek satisfaction of same:

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by each party, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of the 22 day of August, 2011, (hereinafter "Effective Date"), the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee accepts all rights and privileges attaching to the Final Judgment entered April 1, 2005, in the case of Brian Bell v. R&D Promotions, Inc., a Florida Corporation, and Gracinda Cardoso, Case Number 04-7512-CI-11, recorded in the Public Records of Pinellas County at BK: 14223 PG: 1429.

2. REPRESENTATIONS

- 2.1. By Assignor. To induce the Assignee to accept the delivery of this Assignment, the Assignor hereby represent and warrant to the Assignee that, on the date hereof and at the time of delivery:
- 2.1.1. The Assignor is the sole legal and beneficial owners of the the Final Judgment entered April 1, 2005, in the case of Brian Bell v. R&D Promotions, Inc., a Florida Corporation, and Gracinda Cardoso, Case Number 04-7512-CI-11, recorded in the Public Records of Pinellas County at BK: 14223 PG: 1429. Subject to the provisions of this Agreement, the Assignor has the full and sufficient right at law and in equity to transfer and assign the Final Judgment and is transferring and assigning the Final Judgment free and clear of any and all right, title, or interest of any other person whatsoever.

Initials Initials

3

- 2.2. By Assignee. The Assignee covenants, warrants, and represents to the Assignor that the Final Judgment is being acquired in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations, and that the Assignee will use all appropriate legal means to enforce the Final Judgment to satisfy the underlying debt.
- 2.3. By Each Party. Each party represents and warrants to the other that the party has been duly authorized to execute and deliver this Assignment and to perform the party's obligations under this Assignment.

3. NOTICES

Any notice, demand, consent, approval, request, or other communication or document to be provided hereunder to a party to this Assignment shall be (a) in writing, and (b) deemed to have been provided (i) 48 hours after being sent by certified or registered mail in the United States mail, postage prepaid, return receipt requested, to the address of the party set forth in this Assignment or to any other address in the United States of America as the party may designate from time to time by notice to the other party, or (ii) on being given by hand or other actual delivery to the party.

4. MISCELLANEOUS

- 4.1. <u>Effectiveness</u>. This Assignment shall become effective on and only on its execution and delivery by each party.
- 4.2. <u>Complete Understanding</u>. Subject to the provisions of this agreement, this Assignment represents the complete understanding between the parties as to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior negotiations, representations, guarantees, warranties, promises, statements, or agreements, either written or oral, between the parties to this Assignment as to the same.
- 4.3. <u>Amendment</u>. This Assignment may be amended by and only by an instrument executed and delivered by each party.
- 4.4. <u>Waiver</u>. No party shall be deemed to have waived any right that it holds hereunder unless the waiver is made expressly and in writing (and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, no delay or omission by any party in exercising this right shall be deemed a waiver of its future exercise). No waiver shall be deemed a waiver as to any other instance of any other right.
- 4.5. <u>Applicable Law</u>. All questions concerning the construction, validity, and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed hereby shall be governed by the internal law, not the law of conflicts, of the State of Florida.
- 4.6. <u>Headings</u>. The headings of the sections, subsections, paragraphs, and subparagraphs of this Assignment are provided for and only for convenience of references and shall not be considered in constructing their contents.

Initials Initials

2

- 4.7. Construction. As used in this Assignment, (a) the term "person" means a natural person, a trustee, a corporation, a partnership, and any other form of legal entity; and (b) all reference made (i) in the neuter, masculine, or feminine gender shall be deemed to have been made in all genders, (ii) in the singular or plural number shall be deemed to have been made, respectively, in the plural or singular number as well, and (iii) to any section, subsection, paragraph, or subparagraph shall, unless therein expressly indicated to the contrary, be deemed to have been made to such section, subsection, paragraph, or subparagraph of this Assignment.
- 4.8. <u>Assignment</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns hereunder.
- 4.9. Severability. No determination by any court, governmental body, or otherwise that any provision of this Assignment or any amendment hereof is invalid or unenforceable in any instance shall affect the validity or enforceability of (a) any other provision thereof or (b) that provision in any circumstance not controlled by the determination. Each such provision shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent allowed by, and shall be construed wherever possible as being consistent with, applicable law.
- 4.10. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties shall cooperate with each other and shall execute and deliver, or cause to be delivered, all other instruments and shall take all other actions as either party may reasonably request from time to time in order to effectuate the provisions of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS ASSIGNMENT, WERE AFFORDED SUFFICIENT OPPORTUNITY TO CONSULT WITH LEGAL COUNSEL OF THEIR CHOICE AND TO ASK QUESTIONS AND RECEIVE SATISFACTORY ANSWERS REGARDING THIS ASSIGNMENT, UNDERSTAND THEIR RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS UNDER IT, AND SIGNED IT OF THEIR OWN FREE WILL AND VOLITION.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Initials Initials

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this Assignment or caused it to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized representative, on the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Brian Bell

696 1st Avenue North, Suite 400 St. Petersburg, Florida 33701-3610

William A. Eadie 1420 Sunningdale Lane Ormond Beach FL 32174

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

this 22 day of August, 2011 The foregoing was sworm to and acknowledged before me/by Brian Bell,

who is personally familiar to me.

Printed Name VEAN FOSTER

My commission expires: //- 19-30/3

CHRISTOPHER & VAUISO State of Horsa My Comm. Expires Jan 11, 2015 🗞 Commission # FE 54882

VVII Vaui

Initials

All-purpose Acknowledgment

STATE OF Flore &-	, COUNTY OF	Volumen
in and for said state, personally	6, ZON before appeared A 6 4 3.0	ore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
whose name(s) is/are subscrib- executed the same in his/her/t	ed to the within instrument and heir authorized capacity(ies), and t	satisfactory evidence/ to be the person(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they that by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.	
Signature Va		Typellinedlinedlinedlinedlinedlinedlinedlin
Name (type or printed) My commission expires: My commission expires:	topher Voust	CHRISTOPHER P. VALUISO Apotary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jan 11, 2015
and their	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Commission # EE 54882

HF17455 (2 66 932 fs)

ELECTRONIC JUDGMENT LIEN CERTIFICATE

FOR PURPOSES OF FILING A JUDGMENT LIEN, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 5, 55, 203, F.S.,

JUDGMENT DEBTOR (DEFENDANT) NAME(S) AS SHOWN ON JUDGMENT LIEN:

R&D PROMOTIONS, INC 1473 HEATHER WAY KISSIMMEE, FL. 34744

FEI#: 65-1070494 DOS DOCUMENT#: P00000112629

J11000564745 FILED Sep 01, 2011 10:30 A.M. Secretary of State

JUDGMENT CREDITOR (PLAINTIFF) NAME AS SHOWN ON JUDGMENT LIEN OR CURRENT OWNER OF JUDGMENT IF ASSIGNED:

WILLIAM EADIE 1420 SUNNINGDALE LANE ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174 DOS DOCUMENT#: N/A

NAME AND ADDRESS TO WHOM ACKNOWLEDGMENT/CERTIFICATION IS TO BE MAILED:

WILLIAM EADIE SSP0607@AOL.COM

AMOUNT DUE ON MONEY JUDGMENT: 25,790,96
APPLICABLE INTEREST RATE: 7,00%
NAME OF COURT: CIRCUIT COURT PINELLAS COUNTY
CASE NUMBER: 522004CA007512XXCICI
DATE OF ENTRY: 04/01/05
WAS A WRIT OF EXECUTION DOCKETED ON THIS JUDG

WAS A WRIT OF EXECUTION DOCKETED ON THIS JUDGMENT LIEN WITH ANY SHERIFF PRIOR TO OCTOBER 1, 2001?

() YES (IF YES, A "CREDITOR AFFIDAVIT CERTIFICATION" FORM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS CERTIFICATE.)

(X) NO

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, I hereby certify that: (1) The judgment above described has become final and there is no stay of the judgment or its enforcement in effect; (2) All of the information set forth above is true, correct, current and complete; (3) I have not previously filed a Judgment Lien Certificate regarding the above judgment with the Department of State; and, (4) I have complied with all applicable laws in submitting this Electronic Judgment Lien Certificate for filing.

Electronic Signature of Creditor or Authorized Representative, WILLIAM EADIE

ELECTRONIC JUDGMENT LIEN CERTIFICATE

FOR PURPOSES OF FILING A JUDGMENT LIEN, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 8, 55,203, F.S.,

JUDGMENT DEBTOR (DEFENDANT) NAME(S) AS SHOWN ON JUDGMENT LIEN:

CARDOSO, GRACINDO B 1473 HEATHER WAY KISSIMMEE, FL. 34744

> J11000565239 FILED Sep 02, 2011 08:27 A.M. Secretary of State

JUDGMENT CREDITOR (PLAINTIFF) NAME AS SHOWN ON JUDGMENT LIEN OR CURRENT OWNER OF JUDGMENT IF ASSIGNED:

WILLIAM EADIE 1420 SUNNINGDALE LANE ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174 DOS DOCUMENT#: N/A

NAME AND ADDRESS TO WHOM ACKNOWLEDGMENT/CERTIFICATION IS TO BE MAILED:

WILLIAM EADIE SSP0607@AOL.COM

AMOUNT DUE ON MONEY JUDGMENT: 25,790.96

APPLICABLE INTEREST RATE: 7.00%

NAME OF COURT: CIRCUIT COURT PINELLAS COUNTY

CASE NUMBER: 522004CA007512XXCICI

DATE OF ENTRY: 04/01/05

WAS A WRIT OF EXECUTION DOCKETED ON THIS JUDGMENT LIEN WITH ANY SHERIFF PRIOR TO OCTOBER 1, 2001?

() YES (IF YES, A "CREDITOR AFFIDAVIT CERTIFICATION" FORM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS CERTIFICATE.)

(X) NO

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, I hereby certify that: (1) The judgment above described has become final and there is no stay of the judgment or its enforcement in effect; (2) All of the information set forth above is true, correct, current and complete; (3) I have not previously filed a Judgment Lien Certificate regarding the above judgment with the Department of State; and, (4) I have complied with all applicable laws in submitting this Electronic Judgment Lien Certificate for filing.

Electronic Signature of Creditor or Authorized Representative: WILLIAM EADIE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 09/23/2011